PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wei-Chih Wang	04/26/2009
David J. Nuckley	05/04/2009
Per G. Reinhall	04/20/2009
David Linders	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington	
Street Address:	4311-11th Ave. N.E., Suite 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98105-4608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13058523	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)292-8606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2062928600

Email: kandice_austin@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: Todd M. Becker

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4735.P036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd M. Becker

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0705 \$40.00 1305

501469823

source=4735P036_Assignment_031611#page1.tif source=4735P036_Assignment_031611#page2.tif source=4735P036_Assignment_031611#page3.tif source=4735P036_Assignment_031611#page4.tif source=4735P036_Assignment_031611#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025970 FRAME: 0706

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Wei-Chih Wang, David J. Nuckley, Per G. Reinhall, and David Linders

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

University of Washington

a public institution of higher learning, having a principal place of business in Seattle, Washington ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent entitled:

CLINICAL FORCE SENSING GLOVE

the Declaration for which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith, said patent application which can also be identified as follows (if necessary):

(I hereby authorize and request my attorney, associated with Customer Number 08791, to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/058,523 filed on 10-February-2011

and in and to said application (nonprovisional or provisional) and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to said application, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

4-26-09	_ With Way
Dated	First/Joint Inventor: Wei-Chih Wang
Dated	Second/Joint Inventor: David J. Nuckley
Dated	Third/Joint Inventor: Per G. Reinhall
Dated	Fourth/Joint Inventor: David Linders
Dated STATE OF WASHINGTON	Fifth/Joint Inventor:
On this	ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed hat his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the

Dated	First/Joint Inventor: Wei-Chih Wang
Dated Page 4,2009	Second/Joint Inventor: David J. Nuckley
Dated	Third/Joint Inventor: Per G. Reinhall
Dated	Fourth/Joint Inventor: David Linders
Dated	Fifth/Joint Inventor:
STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss.	
COUNTY OF KING- Hennepin) ss.	
named assignors, personally known to me for proved to	ent, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed hat his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
ĵ	NOTARY PUBLIC
	CHANN ORM Notary Public Minnesota My Graymason Expires January 31, 2010

Dated		First/Joint Inventor: Wei-Chih Wang
Dated		Second/Joint Inventor: David J. Nuckley
Daicu		SECONDICION INVENTOR. DAVID S. MACKEY
Dated		Third/Joint Inventor: Per G. Reinhall
Dated		Fourth/Joint Inventor: David Linders
Dated		Fifth/Joint Inventor:
TATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.	
erson whose name is subscribed	l to the within ins	in the year of
e same in his/her/their authorizerson(s) or the entity upon beha	ed capacity(ies), If of which the po	and that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
EC. C		NOTARY PUBLIC
O NOTARY PUBLIC		
5-30-12		

Page 2 of 2

Dated	First/Joint Inventor: Wei-Chih Wang
Dated	Second/Joint Inventor: David J. Nuckley
Dated	Third/Joint Inventor: Per G. Reinhall
4-28-09	Fourth/Joint Inventor: David Linders
Dated	Fourth/Joint Inventor: David Linders
Dated	Fifth/Joint Inventor:
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF KING) ss.	
On this 19 day of ADC	in the year of 200 , before me, above- ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
named assignors, personally known to me (or provi	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within inst	rument, and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the per	nd that his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the
,(-, ,	9/1/1/1/1
	NOTARY PUBLIC
WODA K	
MIN'S SION EST BE	

Page 2 of 2